

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2089/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in TS No. 6/2004 & PLA No. 204/2004 & APO No. 242/2005 & APOT No. 284/2005 & GA No. 1429/2005 & GA No. 2721/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KRISHNA KUMAR BIRLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH LODHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2090 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2091 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 12/02/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

In SLP(C)2089/07

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Mahesh Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shyam Sarkar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Nand Gopal Khaitan, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Atul Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Sushmit Pushkar, Adv.

For M/S.Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

In SLP(C)2090/2007

Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr.adv.
Mr. Nand Gopal Khaitan, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.
Mr. Atul Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Sushmit Pushkar, Adv.

In SLP(C)2091/2007

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.S.Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Nand Gopal Khaitan, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.
Mr. Atul Mathur, Adv.
Mr. Sushmit Pushkar, Adv.

...2/-

-2-

Mr. Aman Preet Singh Rahi, Adv.
Ms. Ekta Nijjar, Adv.
For M/s Khaitan & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

For Respondent No.1 :-

In SLP(C)2089/07

Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.H.Parekh, Adv.
Mr. E.R.Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Basu Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Debanjan Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

For M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

In SLP(C)2090/07

Mr. Rohintan Nariman, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.H.Parekh, Adv.
Mr. E.R.Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.
Ms. Sonali Basu Parekh, Adv.
Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Adv.
Mr. Debanjan Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Trivedi, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.
Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

For M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

In SLP(C)2091/07

Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.H.Parekh, Adv.
Mr. E.R.Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Sameer Parekh, Adv.

Ms. Sonali Basu Parekh, Adv.

Mr. Abhrajit Mitra, Adv.

Mr. Debanjan Mandal, Adv.

Mr. Sanjiv Trivedi, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.

Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.

Ms. Rukhmini Bobde, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Langar, Adv.

For M/S P.H. Parekh & Co., Adv.

...3/-

-3-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

Counsel for the respondents is granted four weeks time to file Counter

Affidavit. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within two week

s

thereafter.

List immediately thereafter.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master