

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2089/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in TS No. 6/2004 & PLA No. 204/2004 & APO No. 242/2005 & APOT No. 284/2005 & GA No. 1429/2005 & GA No. 2721/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KRISHNA KUMAR BIRLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH LODHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2090 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2091 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Kumar Kartilay, Adv.

Ms. Neelu Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.

Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Respondent wants three weeks time for filing Counter Affidavit whereas petitioners are objecting to allow such request, referring Court's Order dated 12th February, 2007, which shows that four weeks time to file Counter Affidavit is granted. However, function of the Court of Registrar is to seek that pleadings are completed and litigants may not ask time before the Hon'ble Court when matter is listed for hearing.

This Court is empowered to give 2 dates up to 90 days.

In view of the above fact, respondents may file Counter Affidavit before 26th April, 2007.

List the matter on 26th April, 2007.

(S.G. Shah)

Registrar

MG