

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2089/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in TS No. 6/2004 & PLA No. 204/2004 & APO No. 242/2005 & APOT No. 284/2005 & GA No. 1429/2005 & GA No. 2721/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KRISHNA KUMAR BIRLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH LODHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 2090 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2091 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Akhil Sibal, Adv.

Mr. N.G. Khaitan, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Susmit Pushkar, Adv.

for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Adv.

Mr. K. K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Jalan, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sibal, Adv.  
Mr. N.G. Khaitan, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, adv.  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, adv.  
Mr. Susmit pushkar, Adv.  
for M/s Khaitan & Co., Adv.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. N.G. Khaitan, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Bhargava, Adv.  
Ms. Vanita Bhargava, Adv.  
Mr. Susmit Pushkar, Adv.  
for M/s Khaitan & Co., Adv.

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H.N. Salve, Sr. Adv.(NP)  
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.(NP)  
Ms. Indra Jaisingh, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv.  
Mr. E.R. Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Goel, Adv.  
Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

for M/S P.H. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the respondent prays for time to file Counter Affidavit. We notice that sufficient opportunity was given for filing of Counter Affidavit but it has not been filed so far. On the strict understanding that no further time will be asked for, we grant to the respondents four weeks time to file Counter Affidavit. Rejoinder Affidavit, if any, may be filed within two weeks thereafter.

Let these matters come up on 7th August, 2007 when this Court may consider whether the matters be not disposed of finally at this stage.

We are informed by counsel for the respondent that three other matters, perhaps arising out of the same impugned judgment, have been filed in this Court. The respondent will give the number of those matters and in case those matters are ready and if they arise out of the same judgment, they may also be listed along with these Special Leave Petitions. However, if they are not ready for any reason, that shall not delay the hearing of these Special Leave Petitions which in any event will be listed on 7th August, 2007.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

