

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).2089/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2006 in GA No. 1429/2005 in APOT No. 284/2005 in APO No. 242/2005 arising out of G.A.No. 2721/2004 in PLA No. 204/2004 in TS No. 6/2004 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

KRISHNA KUMAR BIRLA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJENDRA SINGH LODHA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 2090 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 2091 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5476 of 2007

(With I.A.No. 1 for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10571 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 10176 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/08/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.S. BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shyam Sarkar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. N.G. Khaitan,Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava,Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sibal,Adv.
Mr. D.N. Sharma,Adv.
for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

-2-

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Bhaskar Gupta, Sr.Adv.
Mr. N.G. Khaitan,Adv.
Mr. Prateek Jalan,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava,Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava,Adv.
Mr. Amit Sibal,Adv.

for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Aman Preet Rahi,Adv.
Mr. N.G. Khaitan,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava,Adv.
Mr. BA Ranganadhan,Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava,Adv.

for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. N.G. Khaitan,Adv.
Mr. Prateek Jalan,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava,Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava,Adv.

for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Arun Jaitley, Sr.Adv.
Mr. N.G. Khaitan,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava,Adv.
Mr. BA Ranganadhan,Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava,Adv.

for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

Mr. Ram Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Shyam Sarkar, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Jethmalani, Sr.Adv.
Mr. N.G. Khaitan,Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bhargava,Adv.
Mrs. Vanita Bhargava,Adv.
Mr. Akhil Sibal,Adv.

for M/S. Khaitan & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Indira Jai Singh, Sr.Adv.
Mr. A.K. Mittra,Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Chatterjee,Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Mitra,Adv.
Mr. Krishna Indu Dutta,Adv.

Mr. Sameer Parekh,Adv.
Mr. E.R. Kumar,Adv.
Mr. Sunit Goel,Adv.
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi,Adv.
Mr. Arjun Garg,Adv.

for M/S. P.H. Parekh & Co.,Advs.

-3-

Mr. Anindya Kumar Mitra, Sr.Adv.
Mr. Abhrahit Mitra, Sr.Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Mandal,Adv.
Mr. D. Mandal,Adv.
Mr. Sanjib Kmar Trivedi,Adv.
Ms. Jayasree Singh,Adv.
Ms. Swati Sinha,Adv.

for M/S. Fox Mandal & Co.,Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(C) No.....CC 5476/2007:
Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Ms. Sangeeta Mandal, Advocate for M/s. Fox Mandal & Co., accepts notice on behalf of the respondents. Mr. Anindya Kumar Mitra, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents states that no counter affidavit need be filed.

SLP(C) No.10571/2007:

Issue notice.

Mr. N.G. Khaitan, Advocate for M/s. Khaitan & Co., accepts notice on behalf of the respondent(s) and states that no counter affidavit need be filed in the matter.

SLP(C) No.10176/2007:

Issue notice.

Mr. N.G. Khaitan, Advocate for M/s. Khaitan & Co., accepts notice on behalf of the respondent(s) and states that no counter affidavit need be filed in the matter.

Learned counsel for the parties shall file their written submissions before 8th October, 2007.

List all the matters for final disposal on 9th October, 2007.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER