

LITEM No. 1D
(For Judgment)

Court No. 5

SECTION XVI

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

C.A.No.2277/2008 @ SLP(C) No.2089/2007

Krishna Kumar Birla

Appellant

VERSUS

Rajendra Singh Lodha & Ors.

Respondents

With

C.A.No.2278/2008 SLP(C) No.	2090/2007
C.A.No.2274/2008 SLP(C) No.	2091/2007
C.A.No.2276/2008 SLP(C) No.	19040/2007
C.A.No.2279/2008 SLP(C) No.	10571/2007
C.A.No.2275/2008 SLP(C) No.	10176/2007

Date :31.3 .2008 : The matter was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant(s)/
Respondent(s)

Mr. Umesh Kumar, Adv. for
M/s Khaitan & Co.

Ms.Sangeet Mandal, Adv. for
M/s Fox Mandal & Co.

Mr. P.H. Parekh, Adv. for
M/s Parekh & Co.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice S.B.Sinha pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Harjit Singh Bedi.

Leave granted.

Civil Appeal arising out of SLP(C) No.10176/2007 filed by RSL challenging appointment of YB is allowed and all other appeals are dismissed with costs.

The appeals in the appeal filed by Birlas should deposit a sum of RS.2,50,000/- (Rupees Two lac fifty thousand only) with the Member Secretary of West Bengal Legal Services Authority. Such deposit should be made within four weeks from today, failing which the West Bengal Legal Services Authority would be entitled to realize the amount by filing application for execution wherefor costs would be borne by the appellants herein. Let a copy of this order be sent by the Registry to Member-Secretary, West Bengal Legal Services Authority.

(Meenu Sethi)
Court Master

(Pushap Lata Bhardwaj)
Court Master

Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file